CUSB/PURSE/T/01/2025-26, Date: 21/08/2025. 

2. Name of work : Tender Bid Document for the Supply & Installation of “Long Read DNA Sequencer” 
under PURSE Research Project-111 at Central University of South Bihar 

3. Estimate cost of the item : Rs. 1,10,00,000/- (Rs. One Crore Ten Lakhs only) 

4. Tender Fee (Non-refundable) : Rs. 1000/- in form of Demand Draft  

5. Earnest Money Deposit (Refundable) : Earnest money Rs. 3,00,000/- in shape of Demand Draft drawn in favour of Central 
University of South Bihar, payable at Gaya from any scheduled Bank of amount as per